
Kit Serial

TerraFirma Foundation
Systems
761 Ne Garden Valley
Blvd.
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

2501 Mayes Road, Ste 100
Carrollton, TX 75006

(800) 324-5928
www.DrHomeAir.com

Lab ID Test Address Test Location/Floor Test Start Test StopStructure/Reason ResultClosed?

101132 AL
N/A
MEB 90095

STATE ID#:
NJ MEB#:

NRPP ID#:
Laboratory Certification Info

Roseburg Schools -
Rose

Project:Client:

Date Received: 12/12/2020

Short Term (Activated Charcoal)
EPA-402-R-92-004

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results

1) AE924539 2238567 <1.2 pCi/L *850 W Keady Ct.
Roseburg, OR 97471 USA

#30

Not Provided

8:30 AM

12/7/2020

9:42 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

2) AE924497 2238548 0.8 pCi/L948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Office

Not Provided

9:14 AM

12/7/2020

10:39 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

3) AE924489 2238570 <0.9 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Office Fileroom

Not Provided

9:15 AM

12/7/2020

10:42 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

4) AE924498 2238571 0.8 pCi/L948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Randal

Not Provided

9:16 AM

12/7/2020

10:42 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

5) AE924507 2238555 <1.2 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#7

Not Provided

9:17 AM

12/7/2020

10:40 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

6) AE924515 2238557 1.2 pCi/L948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#8

Not Provided

9:18 AM

12/7/2020

10:43 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

7) AE924499 2238563 <0.6 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Malpica Office

Not Provided

9:19 AM

12/7/2020

10:44 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

8) AE924534 2238575 <0.9 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Staff Room

Not Provided

9:19 AM

12/7/2020

10:44 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

Measurement Specialist / Laboratory Director Date Page 12/1/2021

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

NJ MES: 11306

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services
unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the
consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results. One sampler can test up to 2,000 square feet.
CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.
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Date Received: 12/12/2020
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EPA-402-R-92-004
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9) AE924491 2238572 2.8 pCi/L948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Conference Room

Not Provided

9:20 AM

12/7/2020

10:47 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

10) AE924550 2238547 <0.8 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Multipurpose Room

Not Provided

9:22 AM

12/7/2020

10:47 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

11) AE924508 2238550 <0.8 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Multipurpose Room
#2Not Provided

9:22 AM

12/7/2020

10:47 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

12) AE924531 2238573 1.4 pCi/L948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#9

Not Provided

9:22 AM

12/7/2020

10:44 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

13) AE924469 2238568 <0.8 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#10

Not Provided

9:24 AM

12/7/2020

10:48 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

14) AE924477 2238551 <1.4 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#11

Not Provided

9:24 AM

12/7/2020

10:50 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

15) AE924485 2238566 <0.9 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#12

Not Provided

9:25 AM

12/7/2020

10:50 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

16) AE924509 2238569 <0.8 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Gym

Not Provided

9:31 AM

12/7/2020

10:52 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

Measurement Specialist / Laboratory Director Date Page 22/1/2021

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

NJ MES: 11306

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services
unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the
consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results. One sampler can test up to 2,000 square feet.
CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.
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TerraFirma Foundation
Systems
761 Ne Garden Valley
Blvd.
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

2501 Mayes Road, Ste 100
Carrollton, TX 75006

(800) 324-5928
www.DrHomeAir.com

Lab ID Test Address Test Location/Floor Test Start Test StopStructure/Reason ResultClosed?

101132 AL
N/A
MEB 90095

STATE ID#:
NJ MEB#:

NRPP ID#:
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Date Received: 12/12/2020

Short Term (Activated Charcoal)
EPA-402-R-92-004
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17) AE924471 2238562 <0.8 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Gym

Not Provided

9:28 AM

12/7/2020

10:52 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

18) AE924468 2238579 <0.8 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Gym #2

Not Provided

9:28 AM

12/7/2020

10:52 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

19) AE924472 2238577 1.5 pCi/L948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Gym Office

Not Provided

9:30 AM

12/7/2020

10:53 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

20) AE924492 2238578 <0.9 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Boy's Locker Room

Not Provided

9:32 AM

12/7/2020

10:54 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

21) AE924516 2238576 0.9 pCi/L948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Girl's Locker Room

Not Provided

9:34 AM

12/7/2020

10:55 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

22) AE924524 2238560 <0.5 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Cafeteria

Not Provided

9:38 AM

12/7/2020

10:56 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

23) AE924565 2238556 <0.8 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#4

Not Provided

9:39 AM

12/7/2020

10:57 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

24) AE924517 2238554 <0.7 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#%

Not Provided

9:40 AM

12/7/2020

10:57 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

Measurement Specialist / Laboratory Director Date Page 32/1/2021

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

NJ MES: 11306

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services
unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the
consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results. One sampler can test up to 2,000 square feet.
CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.



Kit Serial

TerraFirma Foundation
Systems
761 Ne Garden Valley
Blvd.
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

2501 Mayes Road, Ste 100
Carrollton, TX 75006

(800) 324-5928
www.DrHomeAir.com

Lab ID Test Address Test Location/Floor Test Start Test StopStructure/Reason ResultClosed?

101132 AL
N/A
MEB 90095

STATE ID#:
NJ MEB#:

NRPP ID#:
Laboratory Certification Info

Roseburg Schools -
Rose

Project:Client:

Date Received: 12/12/2020

Short Term (Activated Charcoal)
EPA-402-R-92-004

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results

25) AE924563 2238565 <0.9 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#

Not Provided

9:41 AM

12/7/2020

10:58 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

26) AE924558 2238552 <1.3 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#6

Not Provided

9:42 AM

12/7/2020

10:58 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

27) AE924526 2238559 <1.0 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#2

Not Provided

9:43 AM

12/7/2020

10:59 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

28) AE924525 2238564 <0.9 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#1

Not Provided

9:43 AM

12/7/2020

11:00 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

29) AE924480 2238549 <1.0 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#19

Not Provided

9:44 AM

12/7/2020

11:00 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

30) AE924532 2238558 <1.2 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#21

Not Provided

9:45 AM

12/7/2020

11:01 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

31) AE924488 2238561 <0.6 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#21

Not Provided

9:45 AM

12/7/2020

11:01 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

32) AE924500 2238574 <0.8 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

#22

Not Provided

9:46 AM

12/7/2020

11:01 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes
12/14/2020

Measurement Specialist / Laboratory Director Date Page 42/1/2021

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

NJ MES: 11306

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services
unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the
consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results. One sampler can test up to 2,000 square feet.
CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.



Kit Serial

TerraFirma Foundation
Systems
761 Ne Garden Valley
Blvd.
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

2501 Mayes Road, Ste 100
Carrollton, TX 75006

(800) 324-5928
www.DrHomeAir.com

Lab ID Test Address Test Location/Floor Test Start Test StopStructure/Reason ResultClosed?

101132 AL
N/A
MEB 90095

STATE ID#:
NJ MEB#:

NRPP ID#:
Laboratory Certification Info

Roseburg Schools -
Rose

Project:Client:

Date Received: 12/12/2020

Short Term (Activated Charcoal)
EPA-402-R-92-004

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results

33) AE924735 2238546 <1.2 pCi/L *948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Blank

Not Provided

9:28 AM

12/7/2020

10:52 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes Revised
2/1/2021

34) AE924727 2238553 1.9 pCi/L948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Blank

Not Provided

9:28 AM

12/7/2020

10:52 AM

12/9/2020

Other

Personal Knowledge

Yes Revised
2/1/2021

Measurement Specialist / Laboratory Director Date Page 52/1/2021

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

NJ MES: 11306

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services
unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the
consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results. One sampler can test up to 2,000 square feet.
CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.



REPORT NOTES PAGE

2501 Mayes Road, Ste 100
Carrollton, TX 75006

(800) 324-5928
www.DrHomeAir.com

Kit Serial Test Address

Roseburg Schools -
Rose

Project:Client:

Placement Notes Retrieval Notes

Report Notes

101132 AL
N/A
MEB 90095

STATE ID#:
NJ MEB#:

NRPP ID#:
Laboratory Certification Info

TerraFirma Foundation
Systems
761 Ne Garden Valley
Blvd.
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

1) AE924471 948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Duplicate

2) AE924480 948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Obstructed/covered

3) AE924488 948 Se Roberts Ave
Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Duplicate

Measurement Specialist / Laboratory Director Date Report Notes Page2/1/2021NJ MES: 11306

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services
unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the
consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results.
CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.


