

Laboratory Certification Info

NRPP ID#: 101132 AL STATE ID#: N/A

NJ MEB#: MEB 90095

Client: TerraFirma Foundation

Systems

761 Ne Garden Valley

Blvd.

Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results

Short Term (Activated Charcoal) EPA-402-R-92-004

Date Received: 12/12/2020

Project: Roseburg Schools

Rose

1)	Kit Serial AE924539	Lab ID 2238567	Test Address 850 W Keady Ct. Roseburg, OR 97471 USA	Test Location/Floor #30 Not Provided	Structure/Reason Other Personal Knowledge	Closed? Yes	Test Start 8:30 AM 12/7/2020	Test Stop 9:42 AM 12/9/2020	Result <1.2 pCi/L *	
2)	AE924497	2238548	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Office Not Provided	Other Personal Knowledge	Yes	9:14 AM 12/7/2020	10:39 AM 12/9/2020	0.8 pCi/L	
3)	AE924489	2238570	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Office Fileroom Not Provided	Other Personal Knowledge	Yes	9:15 AM 12/7/2020	10:42 AM 12/9/2020	<0.9 pCi/L *	
4)	AE924498	2238571	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Randal Not Provided	Other Personal Knowledge	Yes	9:16 AM 12/7/2020	10:42 AM 12/9/2020	0.8 pCi/L	
5)	AE924507	2238555	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	#7 Not Provided	Other Personal Knowledge	Yes	9:17 AM 12/7/2020	10:40 AM 12/9/2020	<1.2 pCi/L *	
6)	AE924515	2238557	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	#8 Not Provided	Other Personal Knowledge	Yes	9:18 AM 12/7/2020	10:43 AM 12/9/2020	1.2 pCi/L	
7)	AE924499	2238563	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Malpica Office Not Provided	Other Personal Knowledge	Yes	9:19 AM 12/7/2020	10:44 AM 12/9/2020	<0.6 pCi/L *	
8)	AE924534	2238575	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Staff Room Not Provided	Other Personal Knowledge	Yes	9:19 AM 12/7/2020	10:44 AM 12/9/2020	<0.9 pCi/L *	

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info



Laboratory Certification Info

NRPP ID#: 101132 AL STATE ID#: N/A

NJ MEB#: MEB 90095

Client: TerraFirma Foundation

Systems

761 Ne Garden Valley

Blvd.

Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results

Short Term (Activated Charcoal) EPA-402-R-92-004

Date Received: 12/12/2020

Project: Roseburg Schools

Rose

i								i	
	Kit Serial	Lab ID	Test Address	Test Location/Floor	Structure/Reason	Closed?	Test Start	Test Stop	Result
9) AE924491 22	2238572	948 Se Roberts Ave	Conference Room	Other	Yes	9:20 AM	10:47 AM	2.8 pCi/L	
			Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
10)	AE924550	2238547	948 Se Roberts Ave	Multipurpose Room	Other	Yes	9:22 AM	10:47 AM	<0.8 pCi/L *
			Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
11)	AE924508	2238550	948 Se Roberts Ave	Multipurpose Room	Other	Yes	9:22 AM	10:47 AM	<0.8 pCi/L *
		Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020		
12)	AE924531	2238573	573 948 Se Roberts Ave	# 9	Other	Yes	9:22 AM	10:44 AM	1.4 pCi/L
		Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020		
13)	AE924469	2238568	948 Se Roberts Ave	#10	Other	Yes	9:24 AM	10:48 AM	<0.8 pCi/L *
	R	Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020		
14)	AE924477	2238551	948 Se Roberts Ave	#11	Other	Yes	9:24 AM	10:50 AM	<1.4 pCi/L *
			Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
15)	AE924485	2238566	948 Se Roberts Ave	#12	Other	Yes	9:25 AM	10:50 AM	<0.9 pCi/L *
			Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
16)	AE924509	2238569	948 Se Roberts Ave	Gym	Other	Yes	9:31 AM	10:52 AM	<0.8 pCi/L *
•		Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020		

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info



Laboratory Certification Info

NRPP ID#: 101132 AL STATE ID#: N/A

NJ MEB#: MEB 90095

Client: TerraFirma Foundation

Systems

761 Ne Garden Valley

Blvd.

Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results

Short Term (Activated Charcoal)

EPA-402-R-92-004

<u>Project</u>: Roseburg Schools - Rose

<u>Date Received</u>: 12/12/2020

Kit S	Serial	Lab ID	Test Address	Test Location/Floor	Structure/Reason	Closed?	Test Start	Test Stop	Result
17) AE92	24471	2238562	948 Se Roberts Ave	Gym	Other	Yes	9:28 AM	10:52 AM	<0.8 pCi/L *
			Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
18) AE92	24468	2238579	948 Se Roberts Ave	Gym #2	Other	Yes	9:28 AM	10:52 AM	<0.8 pCi/L *
			Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
19) AE92	24472	2238577	948 Se Roberts Ave	Gym Office	Other	Yes	9:30 AM	10:53 AM	1.5 pCi/L
			Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
20) AE92	20) AE924492 2238578	2238578	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Boy's Locker Room	Other	Yes	9:32 AM	10:54 AM	<0.9 pCi/L *
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
21) AE92	21) AE924516 2238576	2238576	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Girl's Locker Room	Other	Yes	9:34 AM	10:55 AM	0.9 pCi/L
				Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
22) AE92	24524	2238560	948 Se Roberts Ave	Cafeteria	Other	Yes	9:38 AM	10:56 AM	<0.5 pCi/L *
			Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
23) AE924565	2238556	948 Se Roberts Ave	#4	Other	Yes	9:39 AM	10:57 AM	<0.8 pCi/L *	
			Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
24) AE924517	24517	2238554	948 Se Roberts Ave	#%	Other	Yes	9:40 AM	10:57 AM	<0.7 pCi/L *
			Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info



Laboratory Certification Info

NRPP ID#: 101132 AL STATE ID#: N/A

NJ MEB#: MEB 90095

Client: TerraFirma Foundation

Systems

761 Ne Garden Valley

Blvd.

Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results Short Term (Activated Charcoal)

EPA-402-R-92-004

<u>Project</u>: Roseburg Schools - Rose

Date Received: 12/12/2020

Kit Serial	Lab ID	Test Address	Test Location/Floor	Structure/Reason	Closed?	Test Start	Test Stop	Result
25) AE924563	2238565	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	#	Other	Yes	9:41 AM	10:58 AM	<0.9 pCi/L *
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
26) AE924558	2238552	948 Se Roberts Ave	#6	Other	Yes	9:42 AM	10:58 AM	<1.3 pCi/L *
		Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
27) AE924526	2238559	948 Se Roberts Ave	#2	Other	Yes	9:43 AM	10:59 AM	<1.0 pCi/L *
		Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
28) AE924525	2238564	4 948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	#1	Other	Yes	9:43 AM	11:00 AM	<0.9 pCi/L *
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
29) AE924480	2238549	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	#19	Other	Yes	9:44 AM	11:00 AM	<1.0 pCi/L *
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
30) AE924532	2238558	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	#21	Other	Yes	9:45 AM	11:01 AM	<1.2 pCi/L *
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
31) AE924488	2238561	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	#21	Other	Yes	9:45 AM	11:01 AM	<0.6 pCi/L *
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	
32) AE924500	2238574	4 948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	#22	Other	Yes	9:46 AM	11:01 AM	<0.8 pCi/L *
			Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020	

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection. Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info



Laboratory Certification Info

NRPP ID#: 101132 AL STATE ID#: N/A

NJ MEB#: MEB 90095

Client: TerraFirma Foundation

Systems

761 Ne Garden Valley

Blvd.

Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

RADON RESULTS SUMMARY

Detailed individual reports available online at DrHomeAir.com/Results

Short Term (Activated Charcoal) EPA-402-R-92-004

Project: Roseburg Schools -Rose

Date Received: 12/12/2020

Kit Serial	Lab ID	Test Address	Test Location/Floor	Structure/Reason	Closed?	Test Start	Test Stop	Result	
33) AE924735	33) AE924735 2238546	948 Se Roberts Ave	Blank	Other	Yes	9:28 AM	10:52 AM	<1.2 pCi/L *	Revised
		Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020		2/1/2021
34) AE924727	2238553	948 Se Roberts Ave	Blank	Other	Yes	9:28 AM	10:52 AM	1.9 pCi/L	Revised
		Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Not Provided	Personal Knowledge		12/7/2020	12/9/2020		2/1/2021

QA/QC - Short Term Radon Tests have an estimated accuracy of ±5% when used according to directions.

*The measured radon level was lower than the detector's Lower Limit of Detection, Visit DrHomeAir.com/LLD for info

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services inless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results. One sampler can test up to 2,000 square feet. CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.

> Page 5 NJ MES: 11306 Date



Client: TerraFirma Foundation

761 Ne Garden Valley

Roseburg, OR 97470 USA

Systems

Blvd.

2501 Mayes Road, Ste 100 Carrollton, TX 75006 (800) 324-5928 www.DrHomeAir.com **Laboratory Certification Info**

NRPP ID#: 101132 AL STATE ID#: N/A

NJ MEB#: MEB 90095

REPORT NOTES PAGE

Report Notes

<u>Project:</u> Roseburg Schools -Rose

Kit Serial 1) AE92447		Placement Notes Duplicate	Retrieval Notes
2) AE92448	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA		Obstructed/covered
3) AE92448	948 Se Roberts Ave Roseburg, OR 97470 USA	Duplicate	

DISCLAIMER: Test results are only indicative of the sample as received by the lab. Incorrect information or improper procedures will affect results. Alpha Energy Laboratories did not provide sampling services unless otherwise indicated. This measurement is not necessarily predictive or supportive of measurements conducted at different times or different locations. Alpha Energy Laboratories is not responsible for the consequences of any action you do or do not take based on the test results.

CONFIDENTIALITY: This report is confidential. If you receive the report in error, please inform the lab and destroy all copies.